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EKAOZH: 5
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: I0OYNIOZ 2023
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

Supplier isBRC, FSSC 22000

Mepiypagn Mpoidvrog: EoTpaykdv @UAAa attognpapéva Kal TpIUUEVA.

Product description: Tarragon leaves dried and ground.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: BouAyapiag/Bulgaria

2uokevaoia: MNMpwToyevhg ouokeuaaoia TTAACTIKY) cuokeuaoia (KATAAANAN yia aueon
ETTAPN ME TPOPIYAL) o€ KavovikéG ouvenkeg TrepiBaAlovTog (10kg, 25 kg)

Packaging: Primary packaging paper bag (appropriate for direct food contact!)
packed in normal ambient conditions (10kg, 25 kQg)

1 Topewva pe Tnv EBvIkN kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela {wng: 3 xpdvia atmmd TNV NUEPOMNVIO CUOKEUAOIaG, OUOKEUAOPEVO O€
KQVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TePIBAAAOVTOC | OTTwG opideTal ammd Tov TIPOUNBeuT OTIG
eVOEDEIYUEVEG OUVONKEG TTOU AVA@EPOVTAI TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 3 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions
or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

2uvlnkeg atmrobnkeuong: Alatnpeital o€ KAvovikéG ouvlnkeg TTepIBAAAOvVTOG, O€
MEpOG Opooepd Kal oKIEPO (MEyIoTn Bepuokpacia ouvtipnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypaocia 65%).
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EKAOZH: 5
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: I0OYNIOZ 2023

AZDANEIALY TPODOIMQON
Supplier is BRC, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

ZuvBnkeg amroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ KavovikéG ouvenkeg TrepIBaANovTog, o€

MEPOG dpooepd Kal oKiEPO (PEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouviApnong 21°C & OXETIKN

uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOC PHE OXAMATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MoloTIKA XapakTnPIoTIKA TrpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics
ZUoTaTIKAG: EoTtpaykév ammognpapévo.
Ingredients: Tarragon dehydrated.

DuoIKd XapaKTNPIOTIKA:

evon/ Oopnr)/ Epedvion: TUTTK Tou TTPOIOVTOG XWpIg
&éveg oouEg

Z€veg UAeG QUTIKAG TTpoéAeuong: max 0,05%

ATtToucia evTopwV.

ATrouagia £Evwv CWPATWY W QUTIKAG TTPOEAEUONG.

Physical characteristics:

Taste/ Odor / Appearance: Typical of the product without
foreign odors.

Extraneous matter of natural origin: max 0,05%

Free from infestation.

Foreign materials of non natural origin.

MikpoBi1oAOYIKA XOPAKTNPICTIKA/

MUKknTeG-ZUpeG / Moulds-Yeasts /: max 10 cful/g
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EKAOZH: 5
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: I0OYNIOZ 2023

AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

Microbiological characteristics:

e. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atroucia ota 259 - absent/ 259
*OUUQWVQ HE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPES TTOU EXEI
Béoel n eTaipeia/ according to internal specification of

our company

XNMIKE XOpOaKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Yypaaoia/Moisture: max 12%

EvepyotnTta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

MtnTik& €Aaua/ Volatile oil: min 0,5% ml/100g

Téppa/ ash: max 12%

Téppa adidAuTn o€ o&u/ Acid insoluble ash: max 1%
Qxpatogivn A / Ochratoxin A: max 10 ug/kg

2UuQwva Pe Ta Opia Tou Kavoviopou EK/2015/1933 / In
accordance with the EC Regulation EK/2015/1933
Bapéa pétalha/ Heavy metals: Z0p@wva pe Ta é6pia Tou
kavoviguou EK/915/2023 kal AWV TwWV OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroiIRoewv autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YTmoAgipypara gutopapudkwyv/ Pesticides residues:
Z0pewva Pe Ta 6pia Tou kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TPOTTOTTOIRCEIG auTWV. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emoniuavon:

Emmwvupia  etaipiag,  TTEplypa@r]  TPOIGVTOG,  XWwpd
TpoéAeuong, kabapd PBdapog, lot, olvBeon TpoidVTOC,
nuepopnvia AAENG, ouvBrnikeg dlartpnong, OIATPOYIKN
eTTIoAUAvON,

Labeling:

Customer’s company, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage

conditions, nutritional value,
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EKAOZH: 5
2YETHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023
AZDANEIALY TPODOIMQON MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQN
BRC, FSSC 22000
MpoBAeTrépevn xpon: To TPoidv XpnNOIYOTTOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKG YIa TV
TTOPOCKEU TPOPIUWV.
Product use: As an ingredient in food preparation.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA PE TOUG KavoviouoUug EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To 1rpoidv dev éxel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON ocUp@wva pe TiIg Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kau
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kou 1999/3/EC.

AilaBpeTrTIKA emiouavon ava 100 g rpoiévrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyewa/Energy kcal/kJ 295 kcal /
Auropd/ Fat 7,24 ¢
awo o, 0moio. kopeouévo/of

which saturates 1,88 g
YoatavOpakeg/

Carbohydrates 50,2 g
EK TV OTOIWV GAKYopo/

of which sugars 13,49
Edmdyueg tveg/

Dietary fiber 7,49
Ipwreivee/ Proteins 22,8 ¢
ALty Salt 0,09 g

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOFONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as Traces
according to European legislation ingredient (Ixvn)
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EKAOZH: 5
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: I0OYNIOZ 2023
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

BRC, FSSC 22000

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handledon | InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS orits derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES =10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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EKAOZH: 5
SYSTHMA AIAXEIPISHS MOIOTHTAS & KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023
ASOAAEIAZ TPODIMON MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN
BRC, FSSC 22000

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more N NO
than 10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Awo&gidio tov Oeiov kot
TOPAyWY 6€ GLYKEVTPOON peyorlvtepn amd 10 mg/kg
exppalduevn oc SO,
Lupine and products thereof/ Aobdmvo kot Tpoidvta pe N NO
Béon to Aovmvo
Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkio kot Tpoidvta pe N NO
Bdon ta pordaxio

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: OKTQBPIOZ 2024/ OCTOBER 2024




